

Salto Systems, S.L Accessibility Conformance Report

International Edition

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5Rev)

Name of Product/Version:

RecreateX Webshop

Report Date:

October 20, 2025

Product Description:

A comprehensive online leisure platform enabling users to purchase tickets for cultural and recreational venues, buy memberships, rent equipment, enroll in classes and lessons, and subscribe to ongoing activities and services across the leisure industry.

Contact Information:

Salto Systems
legal@saltosystems.com

Notes:

This report was created internally by Salto Systems, S.L upon completion of an accessibility evaluation performed in October 2025. The RecreateX web platform is mostly compliant with the WCAG 2.1 AA guidelines.

Evaluation Methods Used:

- Manual assessment was performed using Chrome v. 139.0.7258.155 and included use of the keyboard.
- Automated tools used included the axe DevTools browser extension using axe-core version 4.8.2
- Wave – Web Accessibility Evaluation tool – by WebAIM – Browser extension.

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (No)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (No)
Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018	(Yes)

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.

- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria.

WCAG 2.1 Report

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:

- Revised Section 508:
 - Chapter 5 - 501.1 Scope and 504.2 Content Creation or Editing
 - Chapter 6 - 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the [WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements](#).

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes: The RecreateX Webshop Platform is not platform software, an Authoring tool or electronic docs, this table only focuses on the Web Criteria

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><u>1.1.1 Non-text Content</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.1.1 (Web) ● 10.1.1.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially Supports</p>	<p>Web: Informative non-text content (such as an image) has a text alternative that conveys the information presented by that content. With the exception of Icons on the Activities Selected on the Calendar Page, images on the Exhibition Details and image when Subscription is Selected lacking Alt text.</p>
<p><u>1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.2.1 (Web) ● 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports (Not Applicable)</p>	<p>Web: Prerecorded audio-only and/or video-only files are not present in the RecreateX Platform.</p>
<p><u>1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.2.2 (Web) 	<p>Web: Supports (Not Applicable)</p>	<p>Web: Prerecorded videos are not present in the RecreateX Platform.</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p><u>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.2.3 (Web) ● 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports (Not Applicable)	Web: Prerecorded videos are not present in the RecreateX Platform. so audio description is not required.
<p><u>1.3.1 Info and Relationships</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.3.1 (Web) ● 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) 	Web: Partially Supports	<p>Web: Most information, structure, and relationships conveyed through presentation can be programmatically determined or are available in text. The following exceptions exist:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Activities selected on the Calendar page do not have an accessible name. this is being rectified. ● Headings on the Exhibition Details do not have discernible text, this is being rectified.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p><u>1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.3.2 (Web) ● 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: The reading and navigation order is logical and intuitive.
<p><u>1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.3.3 (Web) ● 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: Instructions to operate and/or understand content do not rely on sensory characteristics of components such as shape, color, size, and visual location.
<p><u>1.4.1 Use of Color</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.1 (Web) ● 10.1.4.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 	Web: Supports	Web: color is not used as the only method to convey information, indicate an action, prompt a response or distinguish visual elements. The following exception exists: Nonactionable elements with color only like disabled buttons.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p><u>1.4.2 Audio Control</u> (Level A)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.2 (Web) ● 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable	Web: The RecreateX Platform. does not contain audio content that plays automatically for more than 3 seconds.
<p><u>2.1.1 Keyboard</u> (Level A)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.1.1 (Web) ● 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Supports	Web: Navigation and action functionality is available using only the keyboard.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><u>2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.1.2 (Web) ● 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Support	Web: The user can navigate to and from most navigable elements using only a keyboard. With the exception on when a Subscription selected there are elements with a tab index greater than 0, and when activities are selected on the calendar view there is no focusable scrolling region
<p><u>2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts</u> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.1.4 (Web) ● 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Does not support	Web: There is currently no support for Character Key Shortcuts. This will be rectified
<p><u>2.2.1 Timing Adjustable</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.2.1 (Web) ● 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p>	Web: Not Applicable	Web: No time limit exists

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p><u>2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.2.2 (Web) ● 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable	Web: Pages do not contain moving, blinking or auto-scrolling elements
<p><u>2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.3.1 (Web) ● 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: The Platform does not contain flashing content.
<p><u>2.4.1 Bypass Blocks</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.4.1 (Web) ● 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 	Web: Does not Support	Web: A method is not yet provided to skip navigation and other page elements that are repeated across web pages. This is in progress

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply ● 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) – Does not apply ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 		
<p>2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.4.2 (Web) ● 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply ● 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: Each page has a descriptive and informative title.
<p>2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.4.3 (Web) ● 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Web: Partially Supports	Web: The navigation order of most interactive elements (such as links, buttons, or form elements) is logical and preserves meaning and operability. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Noted in 2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p><u>2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context)</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.4.4 (Web) 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document) 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: The purpose of each link can be determined from the link text alone or from the link text and its programmatic context.
<p><u>2.5.1 Pointer Gestures</u> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.5.1 (Web) 10.2.5.1 (Non-web document) 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Supports	Web: The platform does not use multipoint or path-based gestures for operation.
<p><u>2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation</u> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.5.2 (Web) 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document) 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: As noted in 2.5.1 Pointer Gestures

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
<p><u>2.5.3 Label in Name</u> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.5.3 (Web) ● 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Partially Supports	<p>Web: Most content in the RecreateX platform has labels in name, the exceptions are noted in:</p> <p>1.3.1 Info and Relationships 1.1.1 Non-text Content</p>
<p><u>2.5.4 Motion Actuation</u> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.5.4 (Web) ● 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Applicable	Web: The platform does not make use of motion.
<p><u>3.1.1 Language of Page</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.3.1.1 (Web) ● 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Web: Supports	Web: The language of each page is correct and can be determined programmatically.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p>3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.3.2.1 (Web) 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document) 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: When an element receives focus, a change in context (such as a substantial change to the page, the spawning of a pop-up window, or a change in focus) that may disorient the user does not occur.
<p>3.2.2 On Input (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.3.2.2 (Web) 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document) 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: When a user inputs information or interacts with a control, it does not result in a substantial change to the page that could disorient the user unless the user is informed about the change ahead of time.
<p>3.2.6 Consistent Help (Level A 2.2 only)</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply</p> <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Does not Support	Web: The RecreateX platform does not contain any consistent help functions.
<p>3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.3.3.1 (Web) 	Web: Supports	Web: For form controls where an input error is automatically detected, a text message or alert is provided that identifies the field/control where the error was detected and describes the error.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p><u>3.3.2 Labels or Instructions</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.3.3.2 (Web) ● 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: For form controls/input fields requiring user input, labels, instructions, and/or error messages are provided to identify the controls/input fields in the form so that users know what input data is expected.
<p><u>3.3.7 Redundant Entry</u> (Level A 2.2 only)</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply</p> <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Supports	Web: The RecreateX platform does not prompt the user for the same information multiple times
<p><u>4.1.1 Parsing</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Applies to:</p> <p>WCAG 2.0 and 2.1 – Always answer ‘Supports’</p> <p>WCAG 2.2 (obsolete and removed) - Does not apply</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.4.1.1 (Web) ● 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document) ● 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 	Supports	For WCAG 2.0, 2.1, EN 301 549, and Revised 508 Standards, the September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is always supported. See the WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata and the WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata .

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p>4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.4.1.2 (Web) ● 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Support	Web: The name, role, state, and value of most user interface components can be programmatically determined. The following exception noted in: 1.1.1 Non-text Content 1.3.1 Info and Relationships

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.2.4 (Web) ● 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Web: Supports (Not Applicable)	Web: Live multimedia files with audio are not present in the RecreateX platform so synchronized captions are not required.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p><u>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded)</u> (Level AA)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.2.5 (Web) ● 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports (Not Applicable)	Web: Prerecorded multimedia files are not present in the RecreateX Platform, so audio descriptions are not required.
<p><u>1.3.4 Orientation</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.3.4 (Web) ● 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web: Content does not restrict its view and operation to a single display orientation
<p><u>1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.3.5 (Web) ● 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document) 	Web: Supports	Web: The purpose of each input field collecting information about the user can be programmatically determined.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>		
<p>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.3 (Web) ● 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Support	Web: Most content in the platform complies with the minimum contrast requirements, with the exception of The cookies policy version number text, Text within the Activities selected in the Calendar view, Additional information in the Cart login, Previous button in the Exhibition Details
<p>1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.4 (Web) ● 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Supports	Web: All content can be scaled to 200% with the exception of the cart, account and language selector component overlapping on the navigation
<p>1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p>	Web: Supports	Web: When content can be presented visually using only text, an image of text is not used to present that

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.5 (Web) ● 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		text.
<p><u>1.4.10 Reflow</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.10 (Web) ● 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Partially Supports	Web: Content can be presented without loss of information or functionality, and without requiring scrolling in two dimensions, with the exception noted in 1.4.4 Resize text
<p><u>1.4.11 Non-text Contrast</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.11 (Web) ● 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Partially Supports	Web: The visual presentation of most elements have a contrast ratio of at least 3:1 against adjacent color. Exceptions noted in: 1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum)
<p><u>1.4.12 Text Spacing</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p>	Web: Supports	Web: No loss of content or functionality occurs

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.12 (Web) ● 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>		
<p><u>1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.1.4.13 (Web) ● 10.1.4.13 (Non-web document) ● 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Supports	Web:
<p><u>2.4.5 Multiple Ways</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.4.5 (Web) ● 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) – Does not apply ● 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply ● 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	Web: Does not support	Web: All pages do not have Multiple ways to be found on the RecreateX platform
<p><u>2.4.6 Headings and Labels</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p>	Web: Supports	Web: Headings and labels for form and interactive controls are informative.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.4.6 (Web) ● 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<u>2.4.7 Focus Visible</u> (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.2.4.7 (Web) ● 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document) ● 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: It is visually apparent which page element is currently receiving keyboard focus.
<u>2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum)</u> (Level AA 2.2 only) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web: When a user interface component receives keyboard focus, the component is not entirely hidden
<u>2.5.7 Dragging Movements</u> (Level AA 2.2 only) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web: functionality in the RecreateX platform does not make use of dragging movement for operation
<u>2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum)</u> (Level AA 2.2 only) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web: The size of the target for pointer inputs is at least 24 by 24 for most of the actionable elements

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><u>3.1.2 Language of Parts</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.3.1.2 (Web) ● 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document) ● 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply ● 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: The language of each section of content is aligned with the language set by the user and can be changed by the user.
<p><u>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.3.2.3 (Web) ● 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) – Does not apply ● 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply ● 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	Web: Supports	Web: Navigation patterns that are repeated on pages in the RecreateX platform are presented in the same relative order each time they appear and do not change order when navigating through the site.
<p><u>3.2.4 Consistent Identification</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.3.2.4 (Web) ● 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) – Does not apply ● 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply ● 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) – Does not apply ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Web: Supports	Web: Labels, names, and text alternatives for content that have the same functionality across multiple pages are consistently identified.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 		
<p>3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.3.3.3 (Web) ● 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document) ● 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: If input errors are automatically detected, suggestions are provided in text for correcting the input in a timely and accessible manner before the data is submitted to the server.
<p>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)</p> Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 9.3.3.4 (Web) ● 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document) ● 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) ● 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software) ● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) ● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports	Web: In some functions when the user can change or delete data that are unrecoverable or unintentionally modify or delete data, the changes and/or deletions are reversible and blocked by confirmation step, once deletion is confirmed the data is deleted.
<p>3.3.8 Accessible Authentication (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)</p> EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web: A cognitive function test (such as remembering a password or solving a puzzle) is not required

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
<p data-bbox="96 253 638 280">4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p data-bbox="149 290 338 318">Also applies to:</p> <p data-bbox="149 326 384 354">EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul data-bbox="201 362 768 602" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="201 362 411 389">● 9.4.1.3 (Web) <li data-bbox="201 397 604 425">● 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document) <li data-bbox="201 433 709 461">● 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software) <li data-bbox="201 469 768 496">● 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply <li data-bbox="201 505 527 532">● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) <li data-bbox="201 540 506 568">● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) <li data-bbox="201 576 506 604">● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p data-bbox="149 612 596 639">Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Supports	Web: status messages can be programmatically determined

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes: Not Applicable. The RecreateX Platform was not assessed for WCAG 2.1 Level AAA conformance.

Revised Section 508 Report

Notes:

Chapter 3: [Functional Performance Criteria \(FPC\)](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.1 Without Vision	Partially Supports	Most functionality in the RecreateX platform is usable without vision. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1.3.1 Info and Relationships• 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
302.2 With Limited Vision	Partially Supports	Most functionality in the RecreateX platform is usable without vision. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1.3.1 Info and Relationships• 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
302.3 Without Perception of Color	Partially Supports	Most functionality in the RecreateX platform is usable without perception of color. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum)
302.4 Without Hearing	Supports	All functionality in the RecreateX platform is usable without hearing.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.5 With Limited Hearing	Supports	All functionality in the RecreateX platform is usable without hearing.
302.6 Without Speech	Not applicable	The RecreateX platform does not require the use of speech.
302.7 With Limited Manipulation	Partially Supports	Most functionality in the RecreateX platform is usable with limited manipulation and does not require fine motor control or simultaneous manual operations. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength	Supports	All functionality in the RecreateX platform is usable with limited reach and strength
302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities	Partially Supports	Most functionality in the RecreateX platform is usable by people with limited language, cognitive, and learning abilities. People with cognitive disabilities have varying needs for features that allow them to adapt content and work with assistive technology. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.3.1 Info and Relationships • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value

Chapter 4: [Hardware](#)

Notes: The platform covered by this report is not hardware. As such, the requirements of this chapter do not apply.

Chapter 5: [Software](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
501.1 Scope – Incorporation of WCAG 2.0 AA	See WCAG 2.x section	See information in WCAG 2.x section
<i>502 Interoperability with Assistive Technology</i>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
502.2.1 User Control of Accessibility Features	Not applicable	The RecreateX platform is not platform software, so this requirement does not apply.
502.2.2 No Disruption of Accessibility Features	Supports	The RecreateX platform does not disrupt platform (browser and OS) features that are defined in the platform documentation as accessibility features
<i>502.3 Accessibility Services</i>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
502.3.1 Object Information	Partially Supports	The role, state(s), properties, boundary, name, and description of most objects can be programmatically determined, so those attributes can be perceived and conveyed by assistive technology. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
502.3.2 Modification of Object Information	Partially Supports	For most objects that allow the user to set their respective properties and/or state, the act of setting a property or state is available programmatically, so that it can be perceived and performed using assistive technology. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
502.3.3 Row, Column, and Headers	Partially Supports	When a data table is present, most information in the data cells and the row and/or column headers associated with each data cell are available programmatically, so they can be perceived and conveyed by assistive technology. Exceptions are noted in table headers and: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 2.1.1 Keyboard

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap
502.3.4 Values	Partially Supports	<p>For most objects that have a current value or have a set or range of values associated with the object, the value(s) is available programmatically, so it can be perceived and conveyed by assistive technology. Exceptions include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
502.3.5 Modification of Values	Partially Supports	<p>For most objects that allow the user to set or modify its value, the act of setting a value is available programmatically, so that it can be perceived and performed using assistive technology. Exceptions include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
502.3.6 Label Relationships	Partially Supports	<p>For most elements that act as a label for another element and elements that are labeled by another element, the labeling relationship is programmatically determinable, so it can be perceived and conveyed by assistive technology. Exceptions are noted in:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
502.3.7 Hierarchical Relationships	Partially Supports	<p>For most elements that have a parent child relationship, those relationships are programmatically determinable, so they can be perceived by assistive technology. Exceptions are noted in:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.3.1 Info and Relationships
502.3.8 Text	Supports	<p>All text, text attributes (such as whether text is static or editable), and text boundaries (such as when text receives</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
		visual focus) are programmatically determinable, so they can be perceived and conveyed by assistive technology.
502.3.9 Modification of Text	Supports	When text can be set by the user (such as by typing in an input field), the act of adding or modifying text is available programmatically, so that it can be perceived and performed using assistive technology.
502.3.10 List of Actions	Partially Supports	For most of the elements on which one or more actions may be performed, all of those actions are programmatically determinable, so that each action can be perceived and conveyed by assistive technology. Exceptions are noted in: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
502.3.11 Actions on Objects	Supports	When one or more actions may be performed on an element, all of those actions are available programmatically, so that each action can be performed using assistive technology.
502.3.12 Focus Cursor	Supports	The position and content of the focus indicator, text insertion point, and/or text selector are programmatically determinable, so that focus position and content can be perceived and conveyed by assistive technology.
502.3.13 Modification of Focus Cursor	Not Applicable	The RecreateX platform does not allow modification of the focus indicator, text insertion point, or text selector indicator.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
502.3.14 Event Notification		Status messages in The RecreateX platform relevant to user interactions are available to, and presented by, assistive technology.
502.4 Platform Accessibility Features	Does not support	The RecreateX platform does not have any Accessibility Features at this time
<u>503 Applications</u>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
503.2 User Preferences	Does not support	The RecreateX platform does not Support any User Preferences at this time
503.3 Alternative User Interfaces	Does not support	The RecreateX platform does not offer an alternative user interface.
<i>503.4 User Controls for Captions and Audio Description</i>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
503.4.1 Caption Controls	Not Applicable	The RecreateX platform does not contain media with an audio component that has closed captions.
503.4.2 Audio Description Controls	Not Applicable	The RecreateX platform does not contain media with a video component that offers audio descriptions.
<u>504 Authoring Tools</u>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
504.2 Content Creation or Editing (if not authoring tool, enter “not applicable”)	See WCAG 2.x section	See information in WCAG 2.x section
504.2.1 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility in Format Conversion	Not Applicable	RecreateX is not an authoring tool.
504.2.2 PDF Export	Not Applicable	RecreateX is not an authoring tool.
504.3 Prompts	Not Applicable	RecreateX is not an authoring tool.
504.4 Templates	Not Applicable	RecreateX is not an authoring tool.

Chapter 6: [Support Documentation and Services](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
601.1 Scope	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
<u>602 Support Documentation</u>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Supports	The RecreateX platform provides an accessibility statement within the footer
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation	See WCAG 2.x section	See information in WCAG 2.x section
602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation	Does not support	This is in progress
<u>603 Support Services</u>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Supports	The RecreateX platform provides an accessibility statement within the footer
603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs	Does not support	This is in progress

Legal Disclaimer

This Accessibility Conformance Report is provided “AS IS” for informational purposes only and reflects the product’s accessibility status to the best of our knowledge as of the report date. Salto Systems S.L. makes no warranties, express or implied, regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein. This document does not constitute legal advice or a guarantee of compliance with any specific accessibility laws or regulations. All product and company names mentioned may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, Salto Systems S.L. shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or related to the use of this Accessibility Conformance Report or reliance on the information contained herein, even if advised of the possibility of such damages.